TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM355389

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
							CONVEYING PARTY I
Name		Fo	rmerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC				08/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				17111		
Name:	WESTING	HOUSE	ELECTRIC	SWEDEN AB] :	
Street Address:	SE-721 63				•	1	
City:	Vasteras					1	
State/Country:	SWEDEN					1	
Entity Type:	CORPORA	ATION:	SWEDEN			1	
Property Type		Number		Word Mark			
Serial Number:	86582022		TRITON11				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				*			
Fax Number:		2566609	=				
Correspondence will using a fax number. it	be sent to th f provided: if	e e-mai that is	l address fir unsuccessfi	st; if that is unsucces ul, it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.		
			566-6042				
•			kertseamans.	T .			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:				& Mellott, LLC			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			Street, 44th F PENNSYLV	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				, 11 (1) (1) (1)			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TMO	91 				
DOMESTIC REPRESEN							
	CKERT SEAN LC	MANS C	HERIN & ME	ELLOTT			
Address Line 1: 60	00 GRANT ST	RĖET,	44TH FLOOF	R		•	
Address Line 4: PI	TTSBURGH,	PĖNNS	SYLVANIA 15	5219	• •		
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Daniel C. Abeles			
	:	Dani	el C. Abeles	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
	:		el C. Abeles iel C. Abeles				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0768

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM091ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 1000 Westinghouse Drive, Suite 141, Cranberry Township, PA 16066 ("Assignor") has used, and is using the mark, TRITON11, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/582,022, having a filing date of March 31, 2015 (referred to hereinafter as the "Mark"), such use being conducted in connection with and at least in part through its affiliate WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC SWEDEN AB; and

WHEREAS, WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC SWEDEN AB, having an address of SE-721 63, Vasteras, Sweden ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 24 day of August, 2015.

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC

By:

Printed Name: Gene C. Bertsch

Title: Assistant Secretary, Westinghouse Electric Company LLC

This is to confirm that the foregoing photocopy is identical to the corresponding original document.

Daniel C. Abeles, Esquire

Member, Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

600 Grant Street, 44th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 USA

REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 09/17/2015